## SENATE AMENDMENT NO.

Offer	ed byOf
Amend	SCS/HCS/House Bill No. 831 , Page 1 , Section 50.1190 , Line _ ,
2	by striking all of said section; and
3	Further amend said bill, page 2, section 52.290, line 7 by
4	striking the words "two percent" and inserting in lieu thereof
5	the following: " <a 8="" ;="" amend="" and="" by="" further="" href="two-ninths" line="" striking"="">the following: "<a <="" a="" href="two-ninths">; and further amend line 8 by striking</a></a>
6	the words "two percent" and inserting in lieu thereof the
7	following: "two-ninths"; and further amend line 11 by striking
8	the words "five percent" and inserting in lieu thereof the
9	following: "five-ninths"; and
10	Further amend said bill, page 21, section 137.280, lines 51-
11	60 by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
12	the following:
13	"4. If annual waivers exceed forty percent then by February
14	first of each year, the assessor shall transmit to the county
15	employees' retirement fund an electronic or paper copy of the log
16	maintained under subsection 3 of section 50.1020 for the prior
17	<pre>calendar year."; and</pre>
18	Further amend said bill and page, section 137.345, line 4 by
19	striking word "they" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
20	"the taxpayer"; and
21	Further amend said bill and section, page 22, line 24 by

- inserting after the word "he" the following: "or she"; and
- further amend line 30 by striking the word "or".